
 
Adult Protective Services Staff Directory 

 
Region 1 

Main Office (406) 234-1867 
 

Name Address Phone 

Claudette Manson 
Supervisor 
CManson@mt.gov  

2200 Box Elder Ste 135  
Miles City, MT 59301 

(406) 852-0322 
Fax: (406) 234-8987 

 
Miles City Office for Region 1 

Name Address Phone Counties 

Beth Ann Wiedeman 
Adult Protection Specialist 
BWiedeman@mt.gov  

2200 Box Elder Ste 135  
Miles City, MT 59301 

(406) 852-0411  
Fax: (406) 234-8987 

Custer, 
Garfield, 
Powder 
River, 
Rosebud, 
Treasure 

 

Glendive Office for Region 1 

Name Address Phone Counties 

Linda Salines 
Adult Protection Specialist 
LSalines@mt.gov  

218 W Bell Ste 203 
Glendive, MT 59330 

(406) 939-2238 
Fax: (406) 377-1240 

Carter, 
Dawson, 
Fallon, 
McCone 
Prairie, 
Richland, 
Wibaux 

 
Wolf Point Office for Region 1  

Name Address Phone Counties 

Donna Doornek 
Adult Protection Specialist 
DDoornek@mt.gov  

500 Blaine ST Ste 8 
PO Box 877 
Wolf Point, MT 59201 

(406) 942-0308 
Fax: (406) 653-1070 

Daniels, 
Phillips,  
Roosevelt  
Sheridan, 
Valley 

 

mailto:CManson@mt.gov
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Adult Protective Services Staff Directory

Region 2 
Main Office Number (406) 268-7961

Name Address Phone 

Sabrina McQuinn 
Supervisor 
SMcquinn@mt.gov 

201 1st St South St 3 
Great Falls, MT  59405 

(406) 836-1866
Fax: (406) 268-7965

Great Falls Office for Region 2 

Name Address Phone Counties 

Cindy Gonzalez 
Adult Protection Specialist 
CGonzalez@mt.gov  

201 1st St South Ste 3 
Great Falls, MT 59405 

(406) 836-1828
Fax: (406) 268-7964

Cascade, 
W. Chouteau

Christina Hall 
Adult Protection Specialist 
CHall@mt.gov  

201 1st St South Ste 3 
Great Falls, MT 59405 

(406) 836-1784
Fax: (406) 268-7964

Cascade 

Ann Rambo 
Adult Protection Specialist 
ARambo@mt.gov  

201 1st St South Ste 3 
Great Falls, MT 59405 

(406) 836-1934
Fax: (406) 268-7964

Cascade, 
W. Chouteau

Michelle Lindgren 
Adult Protection Specialist 
MLindgren@mt.gov 

201 1st St South Ste 3 
Great Falls, MT 59405 

(406) 836-1819
Fax: (406) 268-7964

Cascade 

Shelby Office for Region 2 

Name Address Phone Counties 

Danielle Knickerbocker 
Adult Protection Specialist 
DAoneill@mt.gov   

226 1st St South Ste 103 
Shelby, MT 59474 

(406) 845-3076
Fax: (406) 268-7964

Glacier, Teton, 
Pondera, 
Toole 

Havre Office for Region 2 

Name Address Phone Counties 

Julie Anderson 
Adult Protection Specialist 
JUanderson@mt.gov 

48 2nd Ave Ste 208 
Havre, MT 59501 

(406) 879-9001
Fax: (406) 262-1004

Hill, Blaine, 
E. Chouteau,
Liberty
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Adult Protective Services Staff Directory 

 

Region 3 
Main Office Number  (406) 655-7640 
 

Name Address Phone 

Mike Larson 
Supervisor 
MLarson@mt.gov 

2121 Rosebud Dr. Ste D 
Billings, MT 59102 

(406) 702-0235 
Fax: (406) 655-7646 

 

 Billings Office for Region 3 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Jenna Gray  
Adult Protection Specialist 
JGray2@mt.gov 

2121 Rosebud Dr. Ste D 
Billings, MT 59102 

(406) 839-3876 
Fax: (406) 655-7646 

Yellowstone, 
Golden Valley, 
Musselshell 

Pamela Goldammer 
Adult Protection Specialist  
PGoldammer@mt.gov 

2121 Rosebud Dr. Ste D 
Billings, MT 59102  

(406) 839-4156 
Fax: (406) 655-7646  

Yellowstone 
Big Horn 

Constance Halvorsen 
Adult Protection Specialist 
CHalvorsen@mt.gov  

2121 Rosebud Dr. Ste D 
Billings, MT 59102 

(406) 839-3337 
Fax: (406) 655-7646 

Yellowstone 

Linda Henry 
Adult Protection Specialist  
LHenry2@mt.gov  

2121 Rosebud Dr. Ste D 
Billings, MT 59102 

(406) 839-1940 
Fax: (406) 655-7646 

Yellowstone 

Neva Zielie  
Adult Protection Specialist 
NZielie@mt.gov  

2121 Rosebud Dr. Ste D  
Billings, MT 59102 

(406) 839-3710  
Fax: (406) 655-7646 

Yellowstone 

Donna Hernandez 
Adult Protection Specialist 
DHernandez@mt.gov   

2121 Rosebud Dr. Ste D 
Billings, MT 59102 

(406) 839-0224 
Fax: (406) 655-7646 

Yellowstone 

 

*Red Lodge Office for Region 3  

Name Address Phone Counties 

Jody McCampbell 
Adult Protection Specialist 
JMccampbell@mt.gov   

10 S Oakes Ave. 
PO Box 1410 
Red Lodge, MT 59068 

(406) 426-0089  
Fax: (406) 426-1085 
 

Carbon, 
Sweet Grass, 
Stillwater, 
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Adult Protective Services Staff Directory 

 

Columbus Office for Region 3 
Name Address Phone Counties 

Jody McCampbell 
Adult Protection Specialist 
JMccampbell@mt.gov  

565 N 9th Street 
PO Box 456 
Columbus, MT 59019 

(406) 426-0089 
Fax: (406) 426-1085 

Carbon, 
Stillwater, 
Sweet Grass 

 

Lewistown Office for Region 3 
Name Address Phone Counties 

Laura Tucek 
Adult Protection Specialist 
LTucek@mt.gov  

300 1st Ave. N., #201 
Lewistown, MT  59457 

(406) 707-0002 
Fax: (406) 538-7249 

Fergus, 
Judith Basin, 
Petroleum, 
Wheatland 

mailto:JMccampbell@mt.gov
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Adult Protective Services Staff Directory 

 

Region 4 
Main Office Number  (406) 444-1348 

 

Name Address Phone 

Patti Renenger, 
Supervisor  
PRenenger@mt.gov  

2030 11th Avenue 
PO Box 4210  
Helena, MT 59604 

(406) 594-0151 
Fax: (406) 444-7743 

 
Helena Office for Region 4 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Cindy Paradis 
Adult Protection Specialist 
CParadis2@mt.gov 

2030 11th Avenue 
PO Box 4210 
Helena, MT 59604 

(406) 594-0058 
Fax (406) 444-7743 

Broadwater, 
Jefferson, 
Meagher, 
Lewis & Clark 

Peggy Colvin 
Adult Protection Specialist 
PColvin@mt.gov 

2030 11th Avenue 
PO Box 4210 
Helena, MT 59604   

(406) 603-0507 
Fax: (406) 444-7743 
 

Broadwater,  
Jefferson, 
Lewis & Clark 

Laurie Chandler 
Adult Protection Specialist 
IChandler@mt.gov 

2030 11th Avenue 
PO Box 4210 
Helena, MT 59604 

(406) 594-0168 
Fax: (406) 444-7743 

Broadwater, 
Jefferson,  
Lewis & Clark 

 

Anaconda Office for Region 4 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Janel George 
Adult Protection Specialist 
JAgeorge@mt.gov 

307 E. Park, Ste 305 
Anaconda, MT 59711 

(406) 560-0154 
Fax: (406) 563-7279 

Deer Lodge, 
Powell 

 

Livingston Office for Region 4 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Dawn Holliday 
Adult Protection Specialist 
DHolliday@mt.gov 

220 E. Park 
Livingston, MT 59047 

(406) 823-9001 
Fax: (406) 222-5742 

Park, Meagher 
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Adult Protective Services Staff Directory 

 

Butte Office for Region 4 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Vacant 
Adult Protection Specialist 

700 Casey Street 
Butte, MT 59701 

(406) 565-0449  
Fax: (406) 496-4966 

Silver Bow, 
Beaverhead  

Bridget Parker 
Adult Protection Specialist 
BParker@mt.gov  

700 Casey Street 
Butte, MT 59701 

(406) 565-0394 
Fax: (406) 496-4966 

Jefferson, 
Silver Bow 

 

Bozeman Office for Region 4 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Bethany Clark 
Adult Protection Specialist 
BEclark@mt.gov 

220 W. Lamme, 2-B 
Bozeman, MT59715 

(406) 595-0085 
Fax: (406) 585-7178 

Gallatin, 
Madison 

Sandy Larsen 
Adult Protection Specialist 
SLarsen@mt.gov 

220 W. Lamme, 2-B 
Bozeman, MT 59715 

(406) 581-9141 
Fax: (406) 585-7178 

Gallatin 

mailto:BParker@mt.gov
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Adult Protective Services Staff Directory 

 

Region 5 
Main Office Number  (406) 329-1315 

 

Name Address Phone 

Janice Hinze 
Supervisor 
JHinze2@mt.gov  

2681 Palmer, Ste K 
Missoula, MT 59808 

(406) 830-6477 
Fax: (406) 329-1313 

 

Missoula Office for Region 5 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Kimberley Nelson 
Adult Protection Specialist  
KNelson@mt.gov 

2681 Palmer, Ste K 
Missoula, MT 59808 

(406) 830-5362  
Fax: (406) 329-1313 
 

Missoula, 
Mineral, 
Granite 

Rena Ayres 
Adult Protection Specialist  
RAyres2@mt.gov  

2681 Palmer, Ste K 
Missoula, MT 59808 

(406) 830-5304 
Fax: (406) 329-1313 

Missoula, 
Mineral, 
Granite 

Sheila Finley 
Adult Protection Specialist  
SHfinley@mt.gov 

2681 Palmer Ste K 
Missoula, MT 59808 

(406) 830-6441 
Fax: (406) 329-1313 

Missoula, 
Mineral, 
Granite 

 

Hamilton Office for Region 5 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Donna Hartshorn-Bjerke  
Adult Protection Specialist 
DHartshorn-bjerke2@mt.gov 

108 Pinckney 
Hamilton, MT 59840 

(406) 802-4022 
Fax: (406) 363-7553 

Missoula, 
Ravalli 

Jim Abrahamson 
Adult Protection Specialist 
JIabrahamson@mt.gov  

108 Pinckney 
Hamilton, MT  59840 

(406) 802-4023 
Fax: (406) 363-7553 

Ravalli 
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Adult Protective Services Staff Directory 

 

Region 6 
Main Office Number  (406) 755-6493 

 

Name Address Phone 

Jim Kelly 
Supervisor 
JAmkelly@mt.gov 

121 Financial Drive #B 
Kalispell, MT  59901 

(406) 270-7509 
Fax: (406) 755-6492 

 
Kalispell Office for Region 6 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Christopher Bishop 
Adult Protection Specialist 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
CBishop@mt.gov 

121 Financial Drive #B 
Fax: (406) 755-6492 

(406) 309-0061 Flathead 

Laura Nyberg 
Adult Protection Specialist 
Kalispell MT  59901 
LNyberg@mt.gov 

121 Financial Drive #B 
Fax: (406) 755-6492 

(406) 300-2298 Flathead 

Theodora “Teddy” Butler 
Adult Protection Specialist   
TButler2@mt.gov 

121 Financial Drive #B 
Kalispell, MT 59901 

(406) 300-2022 
Fax: (406) 755-6492 
Cell: (406) 751-5975 

Flathead, 
Lincoln 

 
Libby Office for Region 6 Main Office Number(406) 293-3757 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Zach Sherbo 
Adult Protection Specialist 
ZSherbo@mt.gov 

933 Farm to Market Road 
Ste D 
Libby MT 59923 

(406) 291-3388 
Fax: (406) 293-9447 

Lincoln 

 
Polson Office for Region 6 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Scott Stuart 
Adult Protection Specialist 
SStuart@mt.gov 

49627 HWY 93 
Polson, MT 59860 

(406) 314-8112 
Fax: (406) 883-3897 

Lake 

 

Thompson Falls Office for Region 6 

Name Address Phones Counties 

Shirley Hofland 
Adult Protection Specialist  
SHofland@mt.gov 

2504 Tradewinds Way #4 
Thompson Falls, MT 59873 

(406) 529-8122  
Fax: (406) 827-9870 

Sanders  
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Adult Protective Services Staff Directory 

 

State Office 

Contact Main Number for Assistance 
(406) 444-4077 

2030 11th Avenue 
P.O. Box 4210 

Helena MT 59604 

Michael Hagenlock, Bureau Chief, APS  

MHagenlock@mt.gov  

(406) 444-9810 

Fax: (406) 444-7743 

cell:(406) 594-0105 

 

Jihan Khalaf, Program Analyst, APS 

JKhalaf@mt.gov 

(406) 444-5707 

Fax: (406) 444-7743 
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Adult Protective Services Staff Directory 

 

Senior and Long Term Care Central Office 

2030 11th Ave 
PO Box 4210 

Helena, MT 59604 
 

(406) 444-4077 
Fax: (406) 444-7743 

 
 
Barb Smith (406) 444-4147 
Administrator 
BarbaraSmith@mt.gov  
 
Joe Weber (406) 444-4143 
Central Services Budget  
Bureau Chief 
JWeber@mt.gov  
 
Freddi Haab-Fiedler (406) 444-1956 
Budget, Fiscal Services 
FHaab-fiedler@mt.gov  
 
Linda Owen (406) 444-1591 
Administrative Assistant 
LOwen@mt.gov  
 
Jean Bond (406) 444-4541 
Administrative Support 
JBond@mt.gov  
 
Mark Prichard (406) 444-1480  
Office of Legal Affairs Fax: (406) 444-9744 
MPrichard@mt.gov  
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